## Shenzhen Hangshi Technology Co., Ltd.

Hangshi Technology Park, Democracy West Industry Area, Shajing Town, Bao'an Distric , Shenzhen City, China

Date: December 07, 2017

FCC ID: 2AKHJHB255S

Model Number: HB255S

To: Federal Communication Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

To Whom It May Concern,

We, **Shenzhen Hangshi Technology Co.,Ltd.** hereby declare that our product (Bluetooth Keyboard) Model Number: **HB255S** will conduct FCC compliance testing, the DOC part in recognized test lab.

Test lab's name: SHENZHEN LCS COMPLIANCE TESTING LABORATORY LTD. Address: 1/F., Xingyuan Industrial Park, Tongda Road, Bao'an Avenue, Bao'an District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China

Please contact me if you have any question.

Sincerely,

Jiang Wei

Name: Jiang Wei / Engineer Company: Hangshi Technology Park,Democracy West Industry Area,Shajing Town,Bao'an Distric ,Shenzhen City, China Tel: 0755-29542655 Fax: 0755-29542655 E-mail: jiang.wei@hastech.cn